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CONTINUING EDUCATION EVALUATION FEES 
AND OTHER ASSESSMENTS 

 
 

The fee schedule was last revised during the October 2024 Council meeting with immediate 
implementation. The progress report fee will be applied beginning with the CPME action 
letters sent out following the spring 2025 CEC and CPME meetings. Fees are not refundable. 

 
 

Fee Explanation of Fees and Charges 
Application All entities seeking initial approval as a provider of continuing 

education in podiatric medicine are assessed an application fee of 
$2,500. 

Annual Assessment Providers of continuing education in podiatric medicine are assessed 
an annual fee. Providers are assessed $2,500 plus $750 per joint 
provider identified in the annual report. 

Petition Review Providers of continuing education scheduled for submission of a 
petition for continued approval are assessed $1,500 prior to the 
committee meeting at which the petition will be considered. 

On-Site Evaluation 
and Reverse Site Visits

Providers of continuing education scheduled for an on-site evaluation 
or a reverse site visit are assessed $4,000 prior to the evaluation. 
Institutions are billed any additional actual costs over $4,000 after the 
on-site evaluation.  

Late Fee Providers that do not submit payment of a required fee by the date 
identified on the invoice sent by the Council are assessed a late fee 
of $500. 

Progress Report Fee A $500 progress report fee will be applied if a continuing education 
provider must submit a third progress report to come into compliance 
with the standards and requirements.  

Appeal of an 
Adverse Action 

Any provider requesting to appeal an adverse action will be billed 
$10,000 prior to the appeal. Providers are billed for any additional costs 
over $10,000 following the appeal. 


